LONSEW,

PARTS LIST
IN— R B

333RB-2
339RB-3

jlf"’#
rﬂ_@ CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.,
2 6 U.S.A - JAPAN




Pages
TR, EAR  veeoeers e es e oo e e e et e, o
FACE PLATE, ARMTOQP CUVEH
iE:’t J:.!IL :f_u_ ---------------------------------------------------------- '31 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
IR CEE. ERMLITRS | como o5 s s o & SO0 £ 5 Rabe & § S0 § SNOHE & SRS 5 RN 56 6 GRE 6 § NG 6§ 6 § 6 6§ & § B 5 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
BHEE A, SO Y K veeeereeeeeveeeseesseeeeseesesesseeeeeeasennen! e . 3
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, HDCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KH., BIBRIE/CER i, e n s e et e a e st ran 3. 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
_FHH.. -F"{JL’I"?'_U_q. EU:"JA ................................................ 11. 19
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM '
FHE. SEU L U oveerrnsreesrtiere s ees s reteeessrte e e 3 14
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
Pty afC—. 1oy Ll 8 1 jues ¢ 600w 5 ¢ 60000 5 600w & 3 6000 5 5 006 6 § GRE0.E ¥ GUR0 B 8 Rlid § % B B % Ghd B E Bhiln § 1516
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DHIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
AL (V) . AT cvvvnan. e e e E e A e N e e E S e e a8 e N e R R RN E e e e v 4 et e et . 17,18
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
h?iﬁ (E} * j]? ¢4 U N FB 4 * W m s e as EE R R R EE R N L RN 19|20
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK |
RS UIE o o mome ¥ e & o 6 8 B X RO § M B N (N G U S 0 8 RSSO0 % OGN % § DR § § R § RN B § RN § S R0 g4 59
TENSION
igiEH s s e s tha A ddbaanraned bdddn ® 2 E P LU N B E S BN S E R aRs Ny AN ad B E RS £t AN N e IR UL E SRR A 2‘3]24
LUBRICATION
mmnn .................................................................. ‘S me oo ’ 25'25
ACCESSQORIES AND ATTACHMEHTS
g!],u,., QO s+ v+ 188 ndddnanantthnanssnannnanr g AR R T EEE R R T TR TR EUTEEERNTYT E?I EB
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EHHA CHARGE
o P - 29 3()

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS



miR, Lt

=

FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




EitR, ik .
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

g
- MBS
PART NO

bt 2

L ~ O h DAY -

G O G G L R R R AR R R MR MY RD i o ek sk el ol o = -
S G e OO D~ N da IR o OO A DN B LR - ©

15035
15036
15039
15037
19039
15038

15006

8040
15003
11007
15004
15007
36708

6031-02

11006

13076-02

15086

8040
11142
11004
10587
15058
15059
15057

8009

150340

15054
10685

10759-A

10760
10685

* ¥ ¥ K K X ¥ K OEE RN K E KKK E E KR KK

*

* ¥ * ¥ *

* ¥ K F K £ X E ¥ ¥ MoK X X X A K * F X X ¥ X ¥ |3IIAB-

*

H ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

i 22
QTyY
1 | EiR

il

.ﬂ.-m-lln-lm—'l'

0 3

kb

kit

2R Y ¥

iTh P A

AR

128 PR W

ik

HBRER

i "RV WARTE:
kv G
XFEHI -~
IR

45 %38

Fu b
AIREIE L1
kot
7 —
ABEEL Y
ESHRLU
15 0 5 B bk
LRhEmX 7).
kAR X T
IEHEC

Eo—AFa—7. s ()

mAidi (k)
ISR
EX%diir (T)
EAE 7T K
kol

PARTS NAME

FACE PLATE

HINGE

SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
FACE PLATE SPRING
SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
RUBBER

ARM SIDE COVER
SCREW 9/64X40 L=B.0
AHM TOP COVER

QIL LEVEL INDICATOR
GASKET

SCHEW 9/64X40 L=10.0
THREAD TAKE UP COVER
SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
NUT 7732X32

OIL CONTROL SPRING
SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
WASHER

QI REGULATOR

SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

OIL REGULATING STUD
QOIL REGULATING SPRING
OlL REGULATING DIAL
SET SCREW 15/64X28 La7.5

OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE

THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
SCHEW 3.4X36 L=6.5
THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
FELT

SCHEW 3.4X36 L«6.5




AE>, k#, T—1U—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY




RE», LW, T—Y-—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HEES n: (2§ PARTS NAME
PART NO ﬁ cmr

1| 15209 ARM SHAFT
1 | 15327 ¥ - 1 ARAM SHAFT
1] 15011 - 1 _tiﬂ ARM SHAFT
1| 15209 - e 1 | .L# ARM SHAFT
12| 15033 % s 1 | _E#hdas OIL WICK
3| 10506 * ok 1 | kA LU Ol STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 10577 ok s’ {1 | =U-=- LU PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 19414 % % \ | 729 —a-h L NEEDLE BAR CRANK
65| 18415 e e 1 |aZEshRC POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L =20.0
7| 19416 " e 1 {EHRU SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8| 10563 ¥ - 1 | kWA ZIL {(Ri) 79 v WASHER
91 10562 * * 1 | LHA 2L (Fi) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10
11| 10524 * * { [tk SET SCREW 6.75X%24 L85
12
13| 10725 " * 2 [ E®RA 2 (F) 7210k OIL FELT
14| 13074 * e 1 | LM T YT hr—2X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 i t 1 | LMAXT Y ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
161 13361 * " 1 | ERAXFTY A THS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 23637 e * 2 |kl SET SCREW 1/4X%28 L=?7.5
18] 10568 * s 1 | XLy BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19| 10571 * i 1 | kX FY L Fd -2kl SCREW 6.75X24 L«20.0
20| 10504 i thr 1 | 7= - MACHINE PULLEY
21} 10505-B - . 1 | XFVLT (X bFHi— FKRE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
211 10505-A . (1} {XFULT (N br3— F{1H) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-B * ¥4 1 | XFYLT (XnbH— FMA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-A | % e (1) | XFV T (AN A~ F{TH) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
221 10566 W * 1 | XFDTiER SET SCREW 14X32L=55
23| 10576 e e 1 [ZRRORLU POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24| 10579 * e 1 [IEHRALU SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 * e 1 N b7 =1 — ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 -:- * 2 1NN R T ==y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10571-G [ * e 1 | X RF=U—-phhU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L.=20.0
28] 10570 * * { (XN RT—U—Ehi POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-G | * * 1 | XAV —-F-haiikthl POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=£.5
a0l 10621 > - 1 34X~ N ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 155040 " & 1 | X¥ (1) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32y 15504 *® " 1 | XH THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33} 15026 * *® | | XP¥lasE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34! 10728 ¥ = 1 RS & QI WICK
351 10528 i * 1 [itE2529 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36] 15012 e s {1 | A THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
a7| 11042 * i 1 | XY A OiL WICK
38| 10524 * e | | RXBY A EHRE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39] 10523 e 1 % 1 |25 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 * 0 { |§H2 52 43 OIL WICK
41{ 15038 * * 1 | AT L RUBEER OIL STOPPER
42| 19417 * A 1 17520 WL (R) | SCREW 1/4X2B L=G.5
43| 19418 * * 1 (S5 - 7 kU (H) | SCAEW 1/14X28 Lad.5
44} 10551 ke * i | XIFAaRt THREAD TAKE UP LEVER QIL GUARD
457 10650 . * t | XIFdTTiEon U SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
461 10772C * 1 tEEEOy F ($8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 * t | EXEEO K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 ® | |Z—FEnxFg NEEDLE BEARING
49| 19427 * 1 |9PHALTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 * 2 |PHALTALLESBU SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5 .5
51} 11879 : s { PRI LTTFHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52} 10573 * 2 |"PIBA LT AHLAS— kLU SET SCAREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




PR, PPTHE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




" IRTHE.
PRESSER BAR,

PP

VIBHATING PRESSER BAR

Rfcil = 38 PARTS NAME
PART NO Qry

G LY M R PR PN MR PPN A MY ek ok ek ok oaedh ok sk sk sk i
- O W ENAUEWRMN = OO ~TDOWM aWHRN =32 NIOOLAEWRO=

A W W W W W W W
oW e~ bW

- N
- Y

L N oA B b oS B A
— O PP o~ AN

10540

10539-A

10781
10538
10761
10541
10662
10543
10761
18479
19518

%X ¥ % ¥ ¥ X ¥ * *

10546-A

10547
18480
13360
13365
10659
10660
10185
10664
18425

10514
16709
18516
10728

% % X ¥

105580

10558
10557
10556
34713
10554

10553-A -

15060
15118

10285
10662

10548-A | -

10519
15111
18419
19420
10775
10703
10774
10776
10857
14858
10465
10664
10548

* % R X A

339RB-3

* % * N K X ¥ K ¥ K F K K E E K K K E W ¥ ¥ OE KRN N E RN N R R

: S K B L B IR

-—l—l—i-l-ﬂ-ddd—‘l—h—t-ﬂh..}dddd.--ﬁ—-l-ldi.ﬂ._j_i.._.._l._i._l.._l.._.q..dd

1P X 4%
HAE (T) 220
EHhl

A (L) 250
ikl
AEER
Enh

XA

kHnu
BAFa
BAFRERLU
FANRETIR
IFA I3 E TRITL

COFiEHR L

Hagas) o7
A& Y L FlERL
A EifL/i—
BAtiiLi—-ohi
SHIB X 1/4" (15
NEALLHHLU

Fi

R x 2
R0l

R hBLFv b
1L PR Y I e
{DOFEty b

{ DF
{DFERE (X)
{OFEIE (1)
chigi X &

hipx A1)
hif R X)L
PRLERLLEL
EhitAT

R A 14" (1Fm)
FHALEHBLE
HAEREELESHIE
% 4P

L
LFALEE:DE

ErHLRBELEZSEHRL

RO FER U

LEEOQY FIgh U7y v —

LR E&EQ -y Fis4 S
LAEEO .y FRF o b
AR
I i 4 —

HAig 174" (FE)
Higikwh(
KEThU

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

SCREW 11/64X40 Lw14.0

TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

TENSION RELEASE SPRING

LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
PAESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

PRESSER BAR LIFTER

HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

LIFTING PRESSER FOOT /4" {STANDARD)
SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING

SCREW 1/4X28

NUT 1/4X28

OIL WICK

LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE

LIFTING BELL CRANK

LIFTING BELL. CRANK LINK

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION

SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK

VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD)
SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

PIN

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

WASHER

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
NUT 7/32X32

PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
WASHER

PRESSER FOOT 1/4" (STANDARD)
PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24



HE Iy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION .

it LA,




itELA.

HEDw K

NEEDLE BAR HOCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

RESLE N =¥ 1 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

PR D A AY ad s ek s s ok ko e mh ek sk ol ek
humdﬂmm'ﬂmmhh“uﬂﬁ—lﬂnmmmﬂmLﬂ-ﬁnum—l-l

W W W W wd NNl
U AW = 0O 0o~ L

15305

15547-A

11875
10525
15117

8100
15031
10560
10561

10892
10855
11204
10005
10535

NO122

10856
10804
10532
13363
10726
10578

11876C

11877
11876
10581
15016
10519
10756
10728
8014
8105
10758
15017
15019
10754
15018
3036
10779
10778
4221
15007

*

* % * ¥

*+ % ® « #

o

o % & X K % ¥ R O R KO E K EREEE R E R

* + ¥ > voo% % % % ¥ N ¥ X

*

* % F F % # & ¥ ¥ % ¥ E ¥ K ¥ N E X 4 W X x

it &

itigt &
iHHEL &8 -

ik®

Ikhit ik
ktvibiRiESH h L
i 4 &l

14 =N

EHhi

E

fHE

itix 174" (IK4)
fHix 14" (ARiR)
it U

it

itikig &

fHEN &
itERERL U
itEas gL
§14E I8 # A
TENE
LRI)ERTE (1)
XU ERL
ERUEEL-BLU
ERxZVECCRLCESHRLU
L $ s

qEEEgnh

xiEo -y K

EEO - Kl
EiEO .y FILR U (/)
BMEOQy FOHBLE () Fo b
BiEny FOKR L (X)
XA
MUEREDE
RUEREDERDU
AN/ 81 77 Yy
X0y FRAB L (X)) o k-
AP AR

B

MG

RIGFE (1F) ksl

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

HINGE STUD

SET SCAEW 6.75X24 L=9.0

SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

SCAEW 9/64X40 L=6.5

OIL WICK

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
NEEDLE BAR

NEEOLE BAR

NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" {STANDARD)
NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" (STANDARD)
NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
NEEOLE

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0

PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

Olt. WICK

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

SLIDE BLOCK

SLIDE BLOCK STUD

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

ROCK SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

OIL WICK

HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 Lx13.1

NUT 9/32X28

HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
FEED ROCK SHAFT CAANK

PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

WASHER

NUT 11/32X28

CLIP

OIL WICK

OIL WICK RETAINER

SCAEW 9/64X40 L=10.0



X5, I/
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




. k3. BIEAE/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HEER ﬁl PARTS NAME
PART NO aTyY

10710 * KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 10712 * ¥ 1 :tﬁ.‘utab Ly HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3 | 13059 * % 1 |8k SPRING
41 11154 % * 1 {SifhitHhl SCREW 6.75X24
15} 10711 % * 1 |hS KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 * * 1 Sk U HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
7 | 15075 * s 1 | B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8 | 15076 * * 1 | ELEDE SET PIN
9| 10714 % = 1 |mUBEHS— LIFTING RCD COLLAR
10] 10561 * % 1 |HVEIS—EhL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11| 10717C * ¥ 1 | DUELEEE) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
12| 10717 e i 1 |MVELE LIFTING RQD ROLLER BRACKET
13| 10718 * * 1 |BVEEXEQ— 5~ LIFTING ROD ROLLER
4] 10719 * #: 1 [mY#LEQ-F-1tHR U SCREW 3.4X36
15[ 10561 2 = 1 |mYELEELH LU LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCRAEW 11/64X32 L=6.5
18| 10705 * o 1 |HARXIRIRD PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17| 10706 * X 1 | AR B LU PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11156 * * 1 | AELR AR LU PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

|



T, TRIVPT—Y —,

il —t
DO d T O N m Mo @MOND M WA B R —

M o tn 0O o L b b B B B B B A S S () W W W M G W WP oo AR DN
W b o Y == O)W D ~ NN W = O WP 0D =W b WD == Dm0 LD RS - O

10944
10950
15622
15523
10571
11080
15526
16527
10522
10729
30157
10571%
10605
10567
10607
10566
10658
10808

10610-01
10610C

10574
10611
10612

10615

10614
10581

10619
10618
10616
10613
10581

10617
10620

10622
10766
10639
10672
10673
10674
10627
10765
10628
15022
10634
10631
10629
10630
10626
10625
10623
10566
10671
10673
10674
15023
10638
10635
10766
10637
10658

-!-r.-u-!-***-I-!-!-!-l-l-u-H-l-*-l-l-**i-l-I-H-I-l:-l-****************i******-ﬂ-{-**{-*{-**

R % W % R R R N N N R R R R RN R RN R RE AR ERE KRR EE N E K XN N R R K AR R EE N KR E N R E R

XU h L
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

M
s ﬁ np PARTS NAME
PART NO e OTY

1
(1)
(1)
L

1
]

(1)
1

Tﬁ(m} A2 1116”7
TR X S 114"
TH(H A 202"
1% Y P

Ty x 2NNk
TH(hE) A 2L 116" ~ 17"(IRiE)
TRPM A 2L 114" ~ 172"
tkHh

PN o

TFHAT YT =2

EHBe

2 JCAVBEErBIE /3 QP
TH~T)T

TRXPY T HhT—

EHhi

EAHL L

p 3 I )

~ 1" EE)

| FAN BT~ —

Tl b —1) —(H)
T—U=yd

T b =) —
HHhl
TN T=8) —BifH
T T~
FTANNET—Y - kiU
AL =) =T
TR T— 1) —i R
T b7 =Y -t
TN EFT-Y—2
e HHhU
TN T =1 =R
FsdbpF—0 —§E
T

IEHHLC

flEH L
BLEy ()
ATV

1 3 =,

ENhALLE

ikl

TErHh

X4 B L
EHHLDPLOHE
iU

kS LU

EZHHU

A EH L
LYY T
LYY

i n
HLE2 L (K)

r S BBy

EHE L

ik o ¥a

KEYD -~

NERHHL

b
EWETHLRUH
BHno

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

BUSHING (FRONT) 116" ~1" (STANDARD}
BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/4"

BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/2"

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

OILING FELT

BUSHING {MIDDLE) 1/16” ~1" {STANDARD)
BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1-1/4" ~ 1-1/2"

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

OlL WICK

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0

BALL BEARING

COLLAR

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
SAFETY CLUTCH COMPLETE
PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LLEVER SPHING
HINGE PiN

SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVEH

HINGE STUD

SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0

FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)

SPRING
CLIP

FEED DRIVING FLANGE

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0

FEED DAIVING CAM

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
SPRING

COLLAR

SET SCREW 1/4X32 1L=55

FEED REGULATING STUD [LARGE)

SPRING
CLIF

RETAINING RING

HOOK DRIVING GEAR
POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5




, BULTA, BUH
iﬁEOAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

|3



itie, XULTH. XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

pEL B B PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

JISRB-I

O =2 Oy N b 3 DD -

b bbb BB S B0 L WL WLWLWLRA NN RN R RN A e et ah s ek e e et e
o ~ N & LN == O WD AWK - OO MDD AEWHRKN = O WD~y E WA O D

16425
6031 -
11162
11163
10061
10668
10667
10042

111660

13085
10485
10601
11065
11066
11067
10595
10596
10597
70129

105989
16704

18065
16705
167086
11888
10588
10522
11068
10761
104593
10764
10763
10571
11068
10525
10593
10764
16708
16420
11962
11954
11953
15027
10754
10758
3036
15021
10773

- 01

"EP I I IR BE A IR B B R EE BRI B B B N N N R N R A O e  E E N EEERE I e

RO R KR EEEEEREEREEE R K E KX R R AR EREE N NN EE R X EEE XN R A

itiR 174" (IF#)
ftizit
ftifze
o

ik (H) 114"
BiRZX 7 5
g

B8 (X)) 316" ~1/4" (IT)
ZLIE (38)

ELBLE»RLU

X V) B 174" (IRE)

Y tikEnt

el e

~ 3/8" ({F:¥)

xHERILU

vl
aANTF
QMFET7 sV H

kot

aOFiEHHBLU
ADNFT oy rye—
% V) N

) BEE R U

x2HLHBEEARU
#HLEEBLF Yk
1)

B X 2 (R

A {8) iIEHhHU
i i sl -
X214 (#i) I8 U R

kAL S5~ (R

EHH U

XU (fx) Az20

Xan (i) £vhl
4+ —
X &0 (ig) LU (IR

Xt A5 —(1k)
=

R LT TR AR 3
KXUBANIEH2EBHLU
EXVHES%Y

L ) DRAE-R A P
XUKRZ2%5 -t
o K I TR
BRI ERLU
TEYEy FMBLC
TE&YAy FOHUF v K
FxOy K

FEWOy FoZ—bE~XTU Y

14

THROAT PLATE 144" {(STANDARD)
SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

THROAT PLATE POSITION SCREW 3.4X36 L=5 4
PIN

BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4" ~3/8" (STANDARD)
SPRING

PIN

BED SLIDE (LEFT) /16" ~1/4" (STANDARD)
8ED SLIDE {(FRONT) COMPLETE
SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

FEED DOG 114" (STANDARD)

SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0

FEED BAR

SCREW 1/8X40 L=125

NUT

FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

OILING FELT

SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

WASHER

FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

FEED BAR HINGE PIN

NUT 1/4X28

FEED ROCK SHAFT

FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

LINER

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

COLLAR (FRONT)

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
SCHEW 6.75X24 L=20.0

LINER

SCREW 6.756X24 L=9.0

COLLAR {BACK)

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L«16.0
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
OIL WICK

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L =16.0
HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 1.=26.0
NUT 11/32X28

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING



i —. F&EYAOy K "
;Lég :é’ésﬁs;fé I{EVEF{, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

IS



H*yﬂ? Lr/i—.

PART NO OT"'

!
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
J6

34031
10845
15208
10802

8003
11942

1363
11943
10712
10806

11951
10773
11955
11952
11954
11956
11933
16707
19420
11933
11858
11953
31029
11860

11850

10766

10404C

11947
10566
11948
10754
11949

4135

% & X ¥ ¥ ¥ 4 ¥ E R

N % ¥ EF¥E 5 EEXEREETREEE®

& F % 4 * ® ¥

T=xEUAy R
FEED REVEHSING L EVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTHIC CONNECTION

A35HB-3

* £ K ¥ * X ¥+ ® ¥ ¥

& E % F % ¥ ¥ & ¥ £ &K ¥ ¥

% ¥+ X £ B * ® *

. sl oauk emk bk el sk ek ek el gk el el el b

P P =t o=t N) =k ok

b ) ek ok vk b gk sk gk

1oy 7 Lti—

IRy 2L15-Bhl
Ky 2Li1{--H

ISy L IN—8HS—
HHU

LI —HREDE
Lii—HEIERL LG
Iy 2450 F

Ky 280y FERh U
AR AVTACY ~ 15 § ¢!

TFTEYQY K

TRy K= FAANTFY T

iy R R

TRy K-
TFxH O KE 2 #Ea
AHRU » T

A2 2000
NBA 75 »2(8)
YA r286) BLLU
PRA22E) EHhHU
VIRRA 75 2 2{%)
DA%k VR U
E- B R B N
YIRE 257040
URMA2Z-20E) AN

iEHt U

AR e =y |

7o —

ikl

Iy 2B TSy b

Iy AR T T4y Mk R U
BIREH L

rak o

6

FEED REVERSING LEVER
SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
COLLAH

SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

NEEDLE BEARING

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LiINK
HINGE PIN

OiL WICK

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
SETSCREW 7/32X32 L»5.5
FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD

OIL WICK
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORY LINK

STUD

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L«7.0

FEED AEVERSING SHAFT

COLLAR

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
SET SCREW 6,75X24 |L=16.0
STOPPING SCREW

NUT M5X0.8



h<
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

Hhets (H) .

17



ChAREE (B . AT

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

PART NO arty

0 ~ N N & W ) —

BoG G L € L3 € &3 €3 €5 LY A A R B A NS B NI PO B vt ot ek ot mdh ek ek b i e
Eﬁ&ﬁiﬁrﬁﬁcmm-qmm.nmm-c:mm-qmm.h.um-nnmm-.lmmhuE.;_...:;,f-ﬂ

15090
15092
15091
15007

15095
11176

10657
10658
10767
10644
15096
11176
15049
10651
10727
10652
11137
15050
10727
10573
15051
15502
16407-01
16407-07
16407-08
16407-05
16407-06
15040-02
15040-10
16407-11
16407-12
15502-03
16407-04
15041
16052
11131
15033
15094
10629
15048
10677
10650
11145
11146
11144
10647
10646

% % ¥ N ¥ *

B o B W N N R R ¥R R R R R EREEEREEXTEEEEXREREERE RN

o M R MMM W W R W RN EEEEEE R EE TN E N KRR T E R E NN R K N

333R

* % * ¥ ¥ *

1

1
1
7
i
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
.
!
|
1
j
1
1
1
i
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
L
1
L
L
1
1

hAvia (B)

Paall FA TR S
hAvtr&mz 7 (B)
Hhi
hetiAish (L)
Ik

AT —
lxHH U
1.1 F ¥

oy p—
hev¥t&EA 2 (F)
HhU
A—-T+—-L6
Lokl - Y o
HHFBELZINE
et

- B ot 3 1 AT AT i
7, el B ol Xl

$—-TFr—2BEETINE

iU

HhvEBAH L

Hhv (§8)

Mnhw

F*RAiR

iHhi

it 54k

iEHh

AAT

FIBF/L 2

FIRFIi XLt U
RAFXIRATFHRU
AATHR
AATHAIEHRL
Fe

A A A=
AANS =R T
AR Y 1 v A

o 1 P

o P T Ee R Y
sl S, e & ol B
Ty ry—
F—T)r—-1tORL
AvLEBfIHT— (L)
hvtaBgftithz—- (F)
hviai@tital
FRATRE

i i de o ) S AW

18

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
PACKING

OIL RESERVIOR {RIGHT)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
BUSHING (UPPER])
SEREW 7/32X32 L=55

HOOK DRIVING PINION {SPIRAL)
POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
WASHER

BUSHING (LOWER)

SEREW 7/32X32 La5.5

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
FELT

NUT 11/64X40

HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
FELT

SET SCREW 7/32X22 L=11.0
BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
HOOK COMPLETE

HOOK

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD

SCREW

BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
BODBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
SET SCREW

TENSION REGULATING SCREW
HOOK GIB

HOOK GIB SCREW

BOBBIN

OiL. GAUGE

OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

OIL REGULATING SCREW
O-RING |

SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
BOBBIN CASE OPENER

1 WASHER

SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
WASHER

SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0




hv
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

At (k) .

16



hvte (&) . A

 HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

R 2 ﬂl PARTS NAME
PART NO

O ~1 O N o L2 N —

bbb B Db WWWWWWWWDLWRNMNNMDRRADRNRNR = = o o ot e oed s
A DN AWM=~ ONAEWLN=OOE-HNAEALDN-2ODOD~ONLEWRKN = O

D
oo

15520
15092
15521
15007
15095
11176

10657
10658
10767
10644

" 15096

11176
12049
10651
10727
10652
11137
15050
10727
10573
15051
15502
16407-01%
16407-07
16407-08
16407-05
16407-06
15040-02
1504010
16407-11
1640712
15502-03
16407-04
15041
15052
11131
15093
15094
10629
15048
10677
10630
11145
11146
11144
10647

10646

® K ¥ % ¥ ¥

# O F X % % N R EEREEEEREEEREEREEREREEREEEEREEREREERERE R RN

JI9RE-

® X ¥ ¥ ¥ ®»

o % N B OB O % F N E N KR E R KN EEE KR E NN R NN R RN

b mmk mmd mmh mmh aml owmb vk oemh ek e vk et ek ) ek ek el ek ek B sk By ek o dh e e ek b e e mah auh et e el ek el ek

.
1
1
7
1
1

hvt & (k)

el AR £
hvt+8w4a 2 (k)
iknnL
h¥taAiszn (k)
kL

JIT o e

UERHHL

LHHho

Dy p—
A& A4 (TF)
iEHhRU

T~-T+—14
Nkt
HHFEBE-Z2IN b
ral il
F-Tr—tanq7
i bl & -

1~7?-iﬁ€h?1mb

EHhU
HhIEEAH 2

A (1)

HNh<

AR

kB

it&E R

IEHHRU

A

FIBFi2
FRIRFixEHHEU
RIEAFHAXAFHLU
AATHZ

MATBA EonhC
R

ANy~
FANST~BRICAT
AR IRE 5 1 v
ouLg

MR AT YD H L
A -2 ~7F—
A
=Tkl
hviEBHYAS - (k)
hev+&8&RBHHS—- (F)
hevtalftital
PRETRVE B
hvt&ikHhl

20

HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
PACKING

OIL RESERVIOR (LEFT)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
BUSHING (UPPER)
SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

HOOK DRIVING PINION {SPIRAL)
POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

WASHER

BUSHING (LOWER)

SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD

FELT
NUT 11/64X40

HINGE STUD OlL FURNISHING TUBE

OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
FELY

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
HOOK COMPLETE

HOOK

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD

SCREW

BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
SET SCREW

TENSION REGULATING SCREW
HOOK GIB

HOOK GIB SCREW

BOBBIN

OIL GAUGE

OlL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

OIL REGULATING SCREW
O-RING

SET SCREW 1/8X40 L«8.0
BOBBIN CASE OPENER
WASHER

SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

PINCH SLEEVE {UPPER)
PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0

WASHER
SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0



IRk
TENSION

22

21



| BFiR
TENSION

B 28 PARTS NAME
PART NO aTy

JISRB

1| 10961C-A | » " ISR (1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 10961 * e 1 IRk TENSION BRACKET

31 10957 st & i | R DHERE - TENSION RELEASE PIN

4 | 10952 ¥ # 1 | RO IHEELE - (K) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 19531 * A 4 (IR+Mm TENSION DISC

6| 19532 * * 2 | A—M TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 * * 2 |MEXTULT (a1, 1) TENSION SPRING

8 | 28206 * & 2 10—L v kA by - NUT WASHER

9] 19513 # % 2 [A—=Lvy b+ b NUT 1/4X40

10| 10952 e * 1 | RIBT# (&) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10953 = * 1 |#SIAFVLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
121 10694 # ¥ 2 | gD THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

13} 3144682 # s i |ZEDiEHal SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2

14 19534 * 2% 1 (A~L v pFu b NUT

15| 10678 A ¥ 1 | %W 32HIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16| 19422 % k 2 1 X INHIRERLHU SCREW

17| 10690 e * 1 | AT T8 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 % * 1 | AT 9800 R SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
20| 15517 * % 1 | K%l THREAD RETAINER
21| 15055 ¥ K 1 | AFRiBbEDHRLU SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
22 10720 X * 1 | RBRSIHE L (B) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

22



8

LUBRICATION

73



i
LUBRICATION
o
MR e [ e T
PART NO 2, ary

1] 15063C | * " i |E==Fa-—T7 (i) OIl, TUBE AND QIL WICK

3| 15087 e i { |Eo=Fa=-TMA (A) RETAINER

4| 8333 * e 1 |tk Bbi SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

51 15511C t = | |ES=~AFa2-7 (§8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

g8 | 15088 i e {1 {EZ—MAFa—-THA (B) RETAINER

9| 8333 * s i [lEHBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

10] 15508 * * 1 |[ES=NFa-TiRX (C) RETAINER

11 6333 4 * 1 |LEHBU SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.5

12| 15508C # e | jEZ—=NFa~F (1) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15] 15087 ¥ e t (E=—mF2-T8X (D) RETAINER

16| 6333 % e 1 |LE®BU SCREW 9/64X40 1.=6.5

17| 15077 & e 1 [Ny Fie 7 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

18] 11106 K s 1 |27 0p OlL FELT

191 11108 % i 1 litHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20| 1108S % e 1 | FHX 2ivihis OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21| 11068 * e 1 |'FTRAZLIIINE OIL FELT
22| 11070 e e 2 |mUSEAZNAIR OlL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23| 11071 = * IR E: L AT PACKING

24] 11068 * e 4 |IBHUFEASLTIINE OlL FELT"

24



P IR &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS




" MRS
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

usus ——
PART NO QTY

t | 10947 * . #ILT s L THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
2 | 11887 * * 4 |38 MACHINE REST

3| 6055 * * 4 |§7 NAIL

4 | 11886 * * 2 |24 UR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION

| 5| 6055 * * 4 |% NAIL

6| 11169-A | * i 2 |29 kN MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
71| 11170 * " 4 (el SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5

8 | 15080 * " 1 (ARt DRIP PAN

8| 15081 * * 6§ {ABL DRIP PAN NAIL

10} 15082 * * 1 {#IUFA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR

i1 10735 * e 1 |U&EkiFE~ 1 KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

t2| 6052 * * 3 |KRLU KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13] 15101 i * 1 [ ELy b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
251 NQ122 * i 6 |t NEEDLE

26| 15041 e x 12 | FE L BOBBIN

27| 10747 * * 1 |AAL-F (ne o1 ¥) WRENCH

281 11487 * * 1 |ABL-F (3 11) WRENCH

29t 11969 * * 1 [REBL-F {2, 53X 1) WRENCH

30| 8121 ¥ * 1 t FZ415—= (4} SCREW DRIVER {SMALL)

311 8120 * & Y | F3q41(— (ch) SCREW DRIVER {MIDDLE)
32| 8118 * % 1 | K47~ (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33

34| Bi125 ¥ s 1 1BEL CILER

35

36| 11193 * * 1 |4h OIL

37! 8132-B ¢ * 1 | RE&RKKN ACCESSQORIES PACK

38| 10748 o e 1 | AH2L L+ DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

39| 11196 %k W LI I =< -V TWEEZERS
40| 41400G | * s 1 |3 LE2HE TABLE PiIN

26



158 &
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

1A

10

27



A EET:
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

BELES . X PARTS NAME
PART NO

J39H8

15088C | » = NN b2 = F (1) COMPLETE BELT GUARD
1 15098 * i 1 ~Nib b H=-F BELT GUARD
2 | 11162 * o 2 likHaU(L) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
3 | 10650 " * 1 |k BC(T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
14} 11142 * * i | Fede—- WASHER
5 | 15099 * % I | ANBH—=F (L) Hii— BELT GUARD (TOP} COVER
6| 12418 ¥ % 2 |WEHhU SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
7 | 15121 * * 1 {ANIbRH—F {F) #1i— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
g | 15122 . % 1 | ANWBAH~-F (F) A78— {/7) | BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
g | 11830 * * 1 |iHRU SCREW 9/64X40
10 15081 * * 2 | AhU SCREW
11| 16287 e o 2 | Py WASHER

28



T4

M 2h - A7 v

3

i'.t'l'.i.t'
g
gTet My X
-.-*i---
:
4

s

o

TLHN=-H—=F it Dy ire—

BED SLIDE
(RIGHT}

FINGER SET SCREW WASHER

GUARD
10749 10377

10745 10677
10749 10677

10748 10677
10749 10677

| 10995-03 10749 10677
12.7 10469 m 10489 10045 ; 10062 10995-03 10749 10677

: i

9/16” 10030 10470 16430 10490 10045 : 10062 108995-02 10749 10677
5/8° 10031 10477 16431 10497 10046 10063 10995-02 | 10749 10677
10032 10472 m 10492 10047 10063 10995-02 10749 10677

10895-01

10995-01

10995-01

10995-01

10995-03

10985-03

t a4

| 25.4 10034 10474 16424 10454 10045 10054 | 10895-02 10749 10677

/8T | 22.2 10033 10473 m 10433 10048 10064 10995-02 10749 0577
e =
' |

i,

]
S :
J1.8 10035 10475 m 10485 | 10020 -

1-1/2° | 381 10036 16436 10495 10031 10065 -




Ot

e 33 . AT
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS 339RB-3 OPTIONAL GAUGES AVAILABLE

P

LLeiveie] g

§trh THik(r U H) chig 3 243 e | mue A (%)

LIFTING  [THROTE PLATE| FEED DOG BED suns BED SLIDE
PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT)

34~ | 19.1 10292 10192 16432 10937-06 10677

SET SCREW WASHER

el e——

1-1/4~ | 31 .8 10015 10295 10155 16435 10495 10050

e | e | e | e | |




Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp.

MAIN oftice Vlhiami, FL L.os Angeles, CA
131 W. 25th Street 4013 N.W. 79th Avenue 2320 South Hili Street
New York, NY 10001 Miami, FI. 33166 Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 212-741-7788 Tel: 305-471-0200 Tel: 213-745-8844

Fax: 212-741-7787 Fax: 305-471-0243 Fax: 213-745-8855



